

Fare changes are taking place from Saturday 16th August 2025:

At the beginning of 2025 the Government cap on single bus fares in England rose from £2 to £3. Since January 2025, Fastrack froze single fares at a maximum of £2 as a thank you to passengers for bearing with us through the service changes that took place in 2024.

With the Government announcement of a long-term extension to the £3 cap on single bus fares, Fastrack is moving in line with other local operators on single fares which are capped at a maximum of £3 per journey. This single fare cap will be locked on Fastrack until March 2027.

On bus fares	What's changed?	Description
Adult Single Fares		
Short single fares – currently £1.70	+ 30p to £2.00	The mobile single ticket will
Medium and longer distance fares – currently £2.00	+ £1 to £3.00	rise to £3.00 and be valid for any single journeys.
Child Single Fares		
Short single fares – currently £1.50	No change	
Medium and longer distance fares – currently £2.00	+ 25p to £2.25	
Adult Return Fares		
Short return fares – currently £2.80	+ 80p to £3.60	
Medium and longer distance fares – currently £4.00	+ £1.40 to £5.40	
Child Return Fares		
Short returns fares – currently £2.40	+ 30p to £2.70	
Medium and longer distance fares – currently £4.00	+ 5p to £4.05	
Service B / F Through Ticket	,	
Medium and longer distance fares – currently £2.00	+ £1 to £3.00	The mobile single ticket will rise to £3.00 and be valid for any through journey between services B, N and F.
Fastrack Tickets		
Fastrack One Hour Fare – currently £3.00	+ £1 to £4.00	The equivalent mobile ticket will also rise to £4.00.

There are no changes to daily, weekly, 4 weekly, or annual tickets at this time.

There are no changes to the prices of multi-operator tickets at this time.

Stops & Fare Stages

This list sets out which stops belong to which fare stages for the purpose of selling or accepting tickets.

Gravesend Town Centre

Garrick Street Overcliffe

Lennox Road

Northfleet

Thames Way Rosherville Way Maritime Gate

North Kent Police Station

North Kent Police Station

Springhead Road

Springhead Road Springhead Enterprise Park Bonham Way Eastgate Community Centre

Ebbsfleet International

Ebbsfleet International

Darent Valley Hospital

Darent Valley Hospital Hospital Car Park (on busway)

Bluewater

Bluewater

Patterdale Road

Patterdale Road Dovedale Road Princes Avenue

Princes Park

Princes Park
Brooklands Lakes

Dartford Town Centre

Brent Lane Acacia Hall Royal Victoria Mill Home Gardens Prospect Place Mill Pond Road

Temple Hill

Temple Hill Square
St Anselm's School
Farnol Road
Tennyson Road
Cavell Crescent
Chaucer Way
Temple Belle Tesco
Sharp Way
Salmon Road

The Bridge

Brunel Way
District Centre
Marsh Street
Lake View
South Lake
Little Brook

Amazon

Rennie Drive Amazon

Crossways

Crossways Boulevard Galleon Boulevard Stone Crossing Asda

Greenhithe

Railway Station St Clements Lakes Steele Avenue

Ingress Park

Watermans Way Ingress Abbey Community Centre Manor Way Roundabout

Cable Wharf

Clifton Slipways Imperial Business & Retail Park The Shore Maclure Road Botanical Walk Lidl Warehouse

Castle Hill / Whitecliffe

Ackers Drive
The Observatory
Village Green
Cherry Orchard
Portbridge Gardens
Longhoughton Avenue





Route A

Adult Single Fares

Dartford Town Centre

200	Temple I	Hill				
300	200	The Brid	ge			
300	300	200	Amazon			
300	300	300	200	Crossw	/ays	
300	300	300	300	200	Greenh	ithe
300	300	300	300	300	200	Bluewater

Fares are shown in pence. For example, 140 = £1.40

To calculate your fare, find your location, and your destination, where the row and the column cross is your fare.

Adul	lt R	eturn	Fares
------	------	-------	--------------

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Adult Return Fare	360	540

Child Single Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Single Fare	150	225

Child Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Return Fare	270	405



Fastrack tickets are accepted throughout the route.

One-hour tickets cost £4 and are valid at any time. Night tickets cost £3 and are valid from 19:00 to 05:00 each night.

Kent Multi-Operator Tickets

Dartford and **Thameside** tickets are accepted throughout the route.

Gravesend tickets are accepted between Bluewater Bus Station and Greenhithe Railway Station ONLY, and are not valid for travel beyond Greenhithe Railway Station.

PlusBUS

Dartford PlusBUS tickets are accepted throughout.

Gravesend, Greenhithe and Ebbsfleet
PlusBUS accepted between Bluewater Bus
Station and Greenhithe Railway Station
ONLY, and are not valid for travel beyond
Greenhithe Railway Station





Route AZ

Adult Single Fares

Dartford Town Centre

200 Temple Hill

300 200 The Bridge

300 300 200 Amazon

Gravesend Town Centre

200	Northf	leet					
200	200	North	Kent Polic	e Station			
300	200	200	Spring	head Roa	d		
300	200	200	200	Ebbsfle	eet Intern	ational	
300	300	300	300	300	Green	hithe	
300	300	300	300	300	200	Crossv	vays
300	300	300	300	300	300	200	Amazon

Fares are shown in pence. For example, 140 = £1.40

To calculate your fare, find your location, and your destination, where the row and the column cross is your fare.

Adult Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Adult Return Fare	360	540

Child Single Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Single Fare	150	225

Child Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Return Fare	270	405

Fastrack Tickets

Fastrack tickets are accepted throughout the route.

One-hour tickets cost £4 and are valid at any time. Night tickets cost £3 and are valid from 19:00 to 05:00 each night.

Kent Multi-Operator Tickets

Thameside tickets are accepted throughout the route.

Dartford tickets are accepted between Dartford Home Gardens and Amazon, and between Amazon and Greenhithe Railway Station ONLY, and are not valid beyond Greenhithe Railway Station towards Gravesend.

Gravesend tickets are accepted between Gravesend Garrick Street and Greenhithe Station ONLY, and are not valid for travel beyond Greenhithe Railway Station towards Amazon.

PlusBUS

Dartford PlusBUS tickets are accepted between Dartford and Amazon, and between Amazon and Greenhithe Station ONLY, and are not valid beyond Greenhithe Station towards Gravesend.

Gravesend, Greenhithe and Ebbsfleet
PlusBUS are accepted between Gravesend
and Greenhithe Station ONLY, and are not
valid for travel beyond Greenhithe Station
towards Amazon.





Route B

Adult Single Fares

Gravesend Town Centre

200	Northf	leet								
200	200 North Kent Police Station									
300	200	200	Springhead Road							
300	300	200	200	Ebbsfl	leet Inte	rnational				
300	300	300	300	300	Bluew	/ater				
300	300	300	300	200	200	Darent	Valley H	ospital		
300	300	300	300	300	200	200	Patter	dale Roa	ad	
300	300	300	300	300	300	300	200	Prince	s Park	
300	300	300	300	300	300	300	200	200	Dartfo	rd Town Centre
300	300	300	300	300	300	300	200	200	200	Temple Hill

Fares are shown in pence. For example, 140 = £1.40

To calculate your fare, find your location, and your destination, where the row and the column cross is your fare.

Adult Return F	ares
----------------	------

Adult Return Fare	360	540
Adult Single Fare	200	300

Child Single Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Single Fare	150	225

Child Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Return Fare	270	405

Fastrack Tickets

Fastrack tickets are accepted throughout the route.

One-hour tickets cost £4 and are valid at any time. Night tickets cost £3 and are valid from 19:00 to 05:00 each night.

Kent Multi-Operator Tickets

Thameside tickets are accepted throughout the route.

Dartford tickets are accepted between Temple Hill and Bluewater ONLY, and are not valid beyond Bluewater Bus Station towards Gravesend.

Gravesend tickets are accepted between Gravesend Garrick Street and Bluewater ONLY, and are not valid beyond Bluewater Bus Station towards Dartford and Temple Hill.

PlusBUS

Dartford PlusBUS tickets are accepted between Temple Hill and Bluewater ONLY, and are not valid beyond Bluewater Bus Station towards Gravesend.

Gravesend, Greenhithe and Ebbsfleet
PlusBUS tickets are accepted between
Gravesend Garrick Street and Bluewater
ONLY, and are not valid beyond Bluewater
Bus Station towards Dartford and Temple
Hill.





Route E

Adult Single Fares

Gravesend Town Centre

200	Cable	Wharf					
200	200	North ⁻	fleet				
300	200	200	North	Kent Po	olice Sta	tion	
300	200	200	200	Spring	ghead R	oad	
300	300	300	200	200	Ebbsf	leet Inte	rnational
300	300	300	300	300	200	Castle	e Hill / Whitecliffe
300	300	300	300	300	200	200	Bluewater Bus Station

Fares are shown in pence. For example, 140 = £1.40

To calculate your fare, find your location, and your destination, where the row and the column cross is your fare.

Adul	lt F	Return	Fares
------	------	--------	-------

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Adult Return Fare	360	540

Child Single Fares

Child Single Fare	150	225
Adult Single Fare	200	300

Child Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Return Fare	270	405



Fastrack Tickets

Fastrack tickets are accepted throughout the route.

One-hour tickets cost £4 and are valid at any time. Night tickets cost £3 and are valid from 19:00 to 05:00 each night.

Kent Multi-Operator Tickets

Thameside and **Gravesend** tickets are accepted throughout the route.

Dartford tickets are not accepted on this route.

PlusBUS

Gravesend, Greenhithe and Ebbsfleet PlusBUS tickets are accepted throughout the route.

Dartford PlusBUS tickets are not accepted on this route.



Route F

Adult Single Fares

Ingress Park

200	Greenhi	the	
200	200	Bluewa	ter Bus Station
300	200	200	Through ticket to/from Darent Valley Hospital
300	300	300	Through ticket to/from other destinations on Services B & N

Fares are shown in pence. For example, 140 = £1.40

To calculate your fare, find your location, and your destination, where the row and the column cross is your fare.

Adult Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Adult Return Fare	360	540

Child Single Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Single Fare	150	225

Child Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Return Fare	270	405



Fastrack tickets are accepted throughout the route.

One hour tickets cost £4 and are valid at any time. Night tickets cost £3 and are valid from 19:00 to 05:00 each night.

Kent Multi-Operator Tickets

Thameside and **Gravesend** tickets are accepted throughout the route.

Dartford tickets are accepted between Bluewater Bus Station and Greenhithe Station ONLY.

PlusBUS

Gravesend, Greenhithe and Ebbsfleet PlusBUS tickets are accepted throughout the route.

Dartford PlusBUS tickets are accepted between Bluewater Bus Station and Greenhithe Station ONLY.





Route N

Adult Single Fares

Gravesend Town Centre

Ciavo	Cocina	OVVIII	CCITCIC										
200	00 Northfleet												
200	200 North Kent Police Station												
300	200	200	Sprin	ghead	Road								
300	300	200	200 200 Ebbsfleet International										
300	300	300	300	300	Bluev	water							
300	300	300	300	200	200	Darei	nt Vall	ey Hos	pital				
300	300	300	300	300	200	200	Patterdale Road						
300	300	300	300	300	300	300	200 Princes Park						
300	300	300	300	300	300	300	200	200	Dartf	ord To	wn Ce	ntre	
300	300	300	300	300	300	300	200	200	200	Temp	le Hill		
300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	200	The E	Bridge	
300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	300	200	Amazon	

Fares are shown in pence. For example, 140 = £1.40

To calculate your fare, find your location, and your destination, where the row and the column cross is your fare.

Adult Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Adult Return Fare	360	540

Child Single Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Single Fare	150	225

Child Return Fares

Adult Single Fare	200	300
Child Return Fare	270	405

Fastrack Tickets

Fastrack tickets are accepted throughout the route.

One hour tickets cost £4 and are valid at any time. Night tickets cost £3 and are valid from 19:00 to 05:00 each night.

Kent Multi-Operator Tickets

Thameside tickets are accepted throughout the route.

Dartford tickets are accepted between Amazon, Temple Hill and Bluewater ONLY, and are not valid beyond Bluewater Bus Station towards Gravesend.

Gravesend tickets are accepted between Gravesend Garrick Street and Bluewater ONLY, and are not valid beyond Bluewater Bus Station towards Dartford, Temple Hill and Amazon.

PlusBUS

Dartford PlusBUS tickets are accepted between Amazon, Temple Hill and Bluewater ONLY, and are not valid beyond Bluewater Bus Station towards Gravesend.

Gravesend, Greenhithe and Ebbsfleet
PlusBUS tickets are accepted between
Gravesend Garrick Street and Bluewater
ONLY, and are not valid beyond Bluewater
Bus Station towards Dartford, Temple Hill
and Amazon.

